
Operations & Technology Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2020-2021

Edward Kelly

Tim Kim

Jose Lynne

Mark Rodney

Candice

Edward W. Kraemer, Jr.

Chairman

VP/Chief Information Security Officer 
Burke & Herbert Bank

2836 Duke St

Alexandria, VA  22314-4513

Work Phone: (703) 589-5704

Email: EKraemer@burkeandherbertbank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Tim Ahmad

Committee Member

VP, Director of Technology

Chain Bridge Bank, NA

1145-A Laughlin Ave

Mc Lean, VA  22101-5709

Work Phone: (703) 748-3420

Email: tahmad@chainbridgebank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Jose Antonio Castillo

Committee Member

VP/Information Security Officer

Old Dominion National Bank

8607 Westwood Center Dr

Vienna, VA  22182

Work Phone: (703) 817-2908

Email: jcastillo@ODNBonline.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Mark A. Debes

Committee Member

EVP, COO

Touchstone Bank

PO Box 2230

Prince George, VA  23875

Work Phone: (703) 659-7895

Email: mark.debes@touchstone.bank

Class of 12/31/2021  

Candice Hinson

Committee Member

Electronic Payments Team Lead
Chesapeake Bank
90 Meadow View Ln

Warsaw, VA  22572

Work Phone: (804) 435-4222

Email: chinson@chesbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Alex

Kelly Keene

Vice-Chairman

VP, Deposit Operations Manager 
Village Bank

13319 Midlothian Tpke

Midlothian, VA  23113

Work Phone: (804) 419-1229

Email: kkeene@villagebank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Kimberly M. Branco

Committee Member

VP, Retail Administration

The Bank of Southside Virginia

PO Box 40

Carson, VA  23830

Work Phone: (804) 931-2536

Email: kim.branco@bsvnet.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Lynne E. Clary

Committee Member

VP, Operations

Citizens Bank & Trust Co.

126 S Main St

Blackstone, VA  23824-1842

Work Phone: (434) 292-8110

Email: lynne.clary@cbtva.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Rodney R. Halsey

Committee Member

EVP/Chief Operating Officer

Skyline National Bank

PO Box 186

Independence, VA  24348-0186

Work Phone: (540) 773-2811

Email: rhalsey@skylinenationalbank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

William A. Hoffman

Committee Member

CIO

The Fauquier Bank

10 Courthouse Sq

Warrenton, VA  20186-2800

Work Phone: (540) 347-6798

Email: alex.hoffman@tfb.bank

Class of 12/31/2021  



Operations & Technology Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2020-2021

Jenny Lori

Josh Cody

Stephanie Sherry

Stacy
Amy

Lori Nein

Committee Member

VP, Branch Operations Support Manager 
C&F Bank

3600 La Grange Pkwy

Toano, VA  23168-9347

Work Phone: (804) 317-1120

Email: LNein@cffc.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

George Cody Sheflett

Committee Member

EVP, COO & CIO

Sonabank

1 E Market St

Leesburg, VA  20175

Work Phone: (703) 777-2424

Email: csheflett@sonabank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Sherry M. Vanlandingham Committee 

Member

AVP/Deposit Operations Manager 
Chesapeake Bank

PO Box 1419

Kilmarnock, VA  22482-1419

Work Phone: (804) 435-4208

Email: svanlandingham@chesbank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Amy P. Binns

Additional Staff

Senior Manager, Industry Partnerships 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4726

Email: abinns@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  

Courtney

Jenny Joudeh

Committee Member

SVP, Head of Deposit Operations

Freedom Bank of Virginia

10555 Main St

Fairfax, VA  22030

Work Phone: (703) 667-4149

Email: jjoudeh@freedom.bank

Class of 12/31/2021  

Josh Parsons

Committee Member

SVP, Director of Technology

Atlantic Union Bank

24010 Partnership Blvd

Ruther Glen, VA  22546-2545

Work Phone: (804) 632-1846

Email: josh.parsons@atlanticunionbank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Stephanie E. Shillingburg

Committee Member

EVP, Chief Banking Officer

Farmers & Merchants Bank

PO Box 1111

Timberville, VA  22853-1111

Work Phone: (540) 896-1750

Fax: (540) 896-1796

Email: sshillingburg@fmbankva.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Stacy Puckett, CPA, CGMA

VBA Staff Contact

CFO

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4727

Email: spuckett@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  

Courtney M. Fleming

Additional Staff

SVP, Education & Training/Communications 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4748

Email: cfleming@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  

Walter L. Lyons Walt 
Additional Staff

Manager, Education & Training and VMLA Exec Director 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4746

Email: wlyons@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  

Total Records  20




